
First Name Last Name Email School District Class
Miranda Elish melish@andreanhs.com Andrean 1 2A

Ron Saunders gtcabaco00@gmail.com Boone Grove 1 3A
Mike Huppert mhuppert81@gmail.com Bremen 1 2A
Jon Burks jbdolfan23@gmail.com Caston 1 1A

Angie Richwalski arichwalski@cps.k12.in.us Crown Point 1 4A
JB Overmyer jbovermyer@jmceainc.com Culver Community 1 1A

Mark Schock maschock@purdue.edu Delphi Community 1 2A
Rochy Argo rargo@faithlafayette.org Faith Christian 1 1A
Sam Antkiewicz santkiewicz@hanover.k12.in.us Hanover Central 1 3A
Kelsi Clark kelsijones0802@gmail.com Harrison (West Lafayette) 1 4A
Harry Humyak hhumyak@yahoo.com Highland 1 3A
Steve Moss mossclass@hobart.k12.in.us Hobart 1 4A

Jay Biesterfeld jay.biesterfeld@gmail.com Kankakee Valley 1 3A
Richie Morgan rwmsoftball@yahoo.com Knox 1 3A
John Hall kerritraci@hotmail.com Kouts 1 1A

Natalie Stevens nstevens@lcss.org Lafayette Central Catholic 1 1A
Brian Knipp 7knippers@comcast.net Lafayette Jefferson 1 4A
Mark Porter mporter@lcscmail.com Lake Central 1 4A

Aj Sorg artursorg@npusc.k12.in.us Lake Central 1 4A
Cory Cripe cripec@lcsc.k12.in.us Logansport 1 4A
Mike McLindon mmclindon@tricreek.k12.in.us Lowell 1 4A
Jesse Carson j.carson@qph.com Maconaquah 1 3A

Kelsey Wides kjrummel@tsc.k12.in.us McCutcheon 1 4A
Jena Alaniz jmalaniz1106@gmail.com Morgan Township 1 1A
Jill Perez jmperez@munster.us Munster 1 4A

Derek Hicks derekhicks@npusc.k12.in.us New Prairie 1 3A
Gary Baxter gary_wayne_baxter@yahoo.com North Judson-San Pierre 1 2A

Katherine Messersmith kmessersmith@nn.k12.in.us North Newton 1 2A
Gabrielle Thomas thomasg@pioneer.k12.in.us Pioneer 1 2A

John Johnson jjohnson1@plymouth.k12.in.us Plymouth 1 4A
Scott Riley, Jr. scott.riley@portage.k12.in.us Portage 1 4A

Loudan Becker Ltbecker38@gmail.com Tri-Township 1 1A
Tracy Corneil tcorneil@valpo.k12.in.us Valparaiso 1 4A
Tracy Corneil tcorneil@valpo.k12.in.us Valparaiso 1 4A
Brian Pilarski pilarski542@gmail.com West Central 1 1A

Gianna Hamady ghamady@union.k12.in.us Wheeler 1 2A
Jennifer Belcher jennifer.belcher@epulaski.k12.in.us Winamac Community 1 2A

Matt Zimmerman mattzimmerman80@yahoo.com Adams Central 2 2A
Mindy Buuck buuckmindy@yahoo.com Bellmont 2 3A
Cassie Antos cassie.antos@nacs.k12.in.us Carroll (Fort Wayne) 2 4A
David Pearson pearsond@centralnoble.k12.in.us Central Noble 2 2A
Dan Weigold dlweigold@gmail.com Columbia City 2 4A

Brent Bardo bbardo@concord.k12.in.us Concord 2 4A
Joseph Betley jbetley@dekalbcentral.net DeKalb 2 4A
Jessica Hull jhull@eastnoble.net East Noble 2 3A
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Lindsey Brown Eastern (Greentown) (Asst) 2 2A
Brennen Kitchen bkitchen@dkeschools.com Eastside 2 2A

Matt Walker mwalker@elkhart.k12.in.us Elkhart 2 4A
John Skibbe john.skibbe@smokercraftinc.com Fairfield 2 3A

Parker Noll pnoll@bishopdwenger.com Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 2 3A
Jeff Bierbaum jbierbaum@bishopluers.org Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 2 2A

Lucas Fisher lucas.fisher@fwcs.k12.in.us Fort Wayne Wayne 2 4A
Eliza Batt ebatt@fremonteagles.us Fremont 2 1A
Allen Hodge PURCHASING@TRAVELSTARPRODUCTS.COM Goshen 2 4A

Amanda Minchski aminchski@eacs.k12.in.us Heritage 2 3A
Tom Clagg claggtom@gmail.com Homestead 2 4A

Bailey Benefiel bbenefiel@hccsc.k12.in.us Huntington North 2 4A
Ben Shappell bshappell@eacs.k12.in.us Leo 2 3A

Todd Volk toddvolk1444@gmail.com Manchester 2 2A
Brian Miller bmiller@wsbtradio.com Mishawaka 2 4A
John Whitaker jaywhit@gmail.com Mishawaka Marian 2 3A

Andrew Robinson robinsona@mcsin-k12.org Northridge 2 4A
Andrew Robinson robinsona@mcsin-k12.org Northridge 2 4A

Jody Bible jb143@comcast.net Northridge (Asst.) 2 4A
Chris Walker chriswalker2719@comcast.net Northwestern 2 3A

Mandy DeMien mdemien@wanee.org NorthWood 2 3A
Kevin Baird kevinkatebaird06@gmail.com Norwell 2 3A
Ben Johnson benjo@ohusc.k12.in.us Oak Hill 2 3A
Ben Johnson benjo@ohusc.k12.in.us Oak Hill 2 3A
Beth Zachary bzachary@phm.k12.in.us Penn 2 4A
Karis Johns kjohns@ph.k12.in.us Prairie Heights 2 2A
Jessie O'Dell jodell@southadams.k12.in.us South Adams 2 2A
Ashley Zielomski azielomski@successacademysb.com South Bend Career Academy 2 2A
Katie Rodriguez kknight25@hotmail.com South Bend Clay 2 3A

Shawn Jenkins coachjinx@yahoo.com South Bend Riley 2 3A
Brian Barger bbarger16@comcast.ne Tippecanoe Valley 2 2A

Robert Stambazze theofficial6969@yahoo.com Wabash 2 2A
Samantha Tew stew@warsawschools.org Warsaw Community 2 4A

Chloe McRobbie cmcrobbie@wawasee.k12.in.us Wawasee 2 3A
Kaylie Warble warblekay@westnoble.k12.in.us West Noble 2 3A
Bart Miller Bmiller@western.k12.in.us Western 2 3A
Scott Krieg scott.krieg@whitko.org Whitko 2 2A
Scott Krieg scott.krieg@whitko.org Whitko 2 2A

Dennis Wiesehan woodburnf162@gmail.com Woodlan 2 2A
Kiah Ferrell Coachkavonsb@gmail.com Avon 3 4A
Kacy Ferrell kkestner@bgcs.k12.in.us Beech Grove 3 3A
Jason Servizzi coachservizzi@gmail.com Bethesda Christian 3 1A

Cherise Hiss Chiss@brownsburg.k12.in.us Brownsburg 3 4A
Stephanie Kleiner skleiner2@gmail.com Carmel 3 4A

Brett Tabor taberbrett13@gmail.com Cascade 3 2A
Jason Sinders 8126911177@txt.att.net Clay City 3 1A

Donald Helmick donald.helmick@clinton.k12.in.us Clinton Central 3 1A
Rick Redelman rickredelman@covenantchristian.org Covenant Christian (Indpls) 3 2A
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Mackenzie Landrum mlandrum@cville.k12.in.us Crawfordsville 3 3A

Greg Glaser gglaser@danville.k12.in.us Danville Community 3 3A
Don Ivey divey@decaturproud.org Decatur Central 3 4A

Daren James coachdjames40@gmail.com Fishers 3 4A
Ric Walke walker@sefschools.org Fountain Central 3 1A

Kathy Stricker Kathy.stricker@ftcsc.org Franklin Central 3 4A
Erika Weber eweber@guerincatholic.org Guerin Catholic 3 3A
Emily Pusti erpusti@gmail.com Hamilton Southeastern 3 4A
Cassie Fletcher Cfletcher0709@gmail.com Hamilton Southeastern (Asst) 3 4A

Ben Tesnar ben.tesnar@heritagechristian.net Heritage Christian 3 2A
Brian Carney briancarney.hhscoach@herronclassical.org Herron 3 3A

Jennifer Kutcka jakutcka@isd.k12.in.us Indiana School for the Deaf 3 1A
Terrance Dennie denniet@myips.org Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 3 4A

Kerry Lynch klynch@bishopchatard.org Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 3 3A
Kevin Schmidt schmitty6433@att.net Indianapolis Lutheran 3 1A
Deja Shelton dejashelton@msdlt.k12.in.us Lawrence Central 3 4A
Matt Marino mmarino@proassurance.com Lawrence North 3 4A
Kala Brittain kala.brittain@msdmartinsville.org Martinsville 3 4A
Roni Hudson vhudson@m-gsd.org Monrovia 3 3A
Traci Ball traci.ball@mooresvilleschools.org Mooresville 3 4A
Deke Bullard jamesbullard1210@gmail.com Noblesville 3 4A
Kerry Roussey kerry.roussey@acuitybrands.com North Putnam 3 2A
Kathy Vossmer coachvosssoftball@gmail.com Northview 3 3A

Megan Eder meder@perryschools.org Perry Meridian 3 4A
Andy Lawrence alawrenc@pike.k12.in.us Pike 3 4A
Brad Beaman bbeaman@plainfield.k12.in.us Plainfield 3 4A
Rusty Hughes rhughes@riversidehighschool.org Riverside 3 2A
Sarah Haltom haltoms@swparke.k12.in.us Riverton Parke 3 1A
David Lauck dlauck@roncalli.org Roncalli 3 4A

Christopher Gorbett cgorbett@rcsd.k12.in.us Rossville 3 1A
Ralph Shrader rshrader@msdwarco.k12.in.us Seeger 3 2A
Mark Hamilton speaglessoftball@gmail.com South Putnam 3 2A
Kenny Wells kennywells75@gmail.com South Putnam 3 2A
Dan Taylor dtaylor@tcmsclaw.com Southmont 3 2A
Katie Paden katie.paden22@gmail.com Speedway 3 3A
Chris Mundy cxm@vigoschools.org Terre Haute North Vigo 3 4A

Dwayne Stout coachstoutths@gmail.com Terre Haute South Vigo 3 4A
Michael Luck tchscavsoftball@gmail.com Tri-County 3 1A

Mike Miller twbruinsoftball@gmail.com Tri-West Hendricks 3 3A
Mike Vanderpool mikevanderpool87@yahoo.com Western Boone 3 3A
Brian Revercomb westfield.shamrock.softball@gmail.com Westfield 3 4A
Mike Garrett mgarrett@zcs.k12.in.us Zionsville 3 4A
Gene Cooney gcooney20@yahoo.com Batesville 4 3A
Mark Lunsford mslunsford64@gmail.com Cambridge City Lincoln 4 1A
Alyssa Coleman colemana@centergrove.k12.in.us Center Grove 4 4A
Rusty Brummett russ.brummett@gmail.com Columbus East 4 4A

TJ Jarvis tjjarvis76@gmail.com Columbus North 4 4A
Steve Ruble steve.ruble23@gmail.com Connersville 4 3A
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Curtis Bynum curtb2929@yahoo.com Cowan 4 1A

Jeremy Pattengale pattengalesllc@yahoo.com Daleville 4 1A
Tim Barrett twbarrett007@gmail.com East Central 4 3A

David Trackwell dltrackwell@gmail.com Eastern Hancock 4 2A
Ben Taylor softball@ecsc.k12.in.us Edinburg 4 1A

Stephen Cox scox@ecsc.k12.in.us Edinburgh (Asst) 4 1A
Kenneth Sears searsk@franklinschools.org Franklin Community 4 4A

Ryan Bischoff ryancgvfd@aol.com Franklin County 4 3A
Matthew Perleburg american.development@yahoo.com Franklin County 4 3A
Jeremy Parker squeezeplayonline@sbcglobal.net Frankton 4 2A
Wade Hersley w.hersley22@gmail.com Greensburg 4 3A
Jessica Wagler waglerjl@gmail.com Greenwood Christian Academy 4 1A

Sara Allison snbeers55@gmail.com Greenwood Community 4 4A
Andy Brunner ladyjetsfastpitch2025@gmail.com Hauser 4 2A

Bobby Willis rwillis411@gmail.com Jennings County 4 4A
Anthony Balser abalser@flcs.k12.in.us Lapel 4 2A

Jim Bode fastpitchjb@comcast.com Milan 4 1A
Katelind Phillips scarlettkate94@gmail.com Monroe Central 4 2A

Patty Calder Mt Vernon (Fortville) (Asst) 4 4A
Veronica Kirby veronica.kirby@mvcsc.k12.in.us Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 4 4A

Chad Matthews chadmathews10@gmail.com New Castle 4 3A
Ed Marcum ebammarcum@aol.com New Palestine 4 4A

Rob Davis robjdavis05@gmail.com Pendleton Heights 4 4A
Ken DeDreu kdedreu@risingsun.k12.in.us Rising Sun 4 1A

Chrissy Tabeling chrissytabeling@gmail.com Rushville Consolidated 4 3A
Christy Myers christina.myers@newellco.com Shenandoah 4 2A
Paula Fulton pfulton@swjcs.us Southwestern Hanover 4 2A
Tom Scroggins tscroggins@swjcs.us Southwestern Hanover (asst) 4 2A
Josh Henry joshua.dean.henry1979@gmail.com Switzerland County 4 2A
Bret Mann maverickmann@comcast.net Tri 4 1A
Tony Evans tevans1212@icloud.com Union City 4 1A
Brock Pilgram pilgrimrdc188@yahoo.com Union County 4 2A
Jeff Masters masters22.jm@gmail.com Wapahani 4 2A

Matt Luce mluce@libertyperry.org Wapahani (Asst) 4 2A
Monte Gaddis Black44hawk@gmail.com Winchester Community 4 2A
Sonya Willis sonyawillis@msn.com Yorktown 4 3A
Tony Stidham tstidham17@yahoo.com Austin 5 2A
Josh Huff josh_huff@rocketmail.com Barr-Reeve 5 1A
Brad Gilbert gilbertb@nlcs.k12.in.us Bedford North Lawrence 5 4A

Dustin Haywood dustin.haywood@yahoo.com Bloomfield 5 1A
Meg Montgomery mmontgom@mccsc.edu Bloomington South 5 4A
Kalyn Gore kgore@warrick.k12.in.us Boonville 5 3A

Kaitlynn Loy mrskloy@gmail.com Borden 5 1A
Jonathan Sanders J.H.Sanders@Hotmail.com Brown County 5 2A
Darren Bryant darren579@yahoo.com Brownstown Central 5 2A
Patrick Lockyear plockyear@warrick.k12.in.us Castle 5 4A

Joe Witten jwitten@gccschools.com Charlestown 5 3A
Mick Hammett mhammett@rbbschools.net Edgewood 5 3A
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Amanda Schmitt amanda.schmitt@evsck12.com Evansville Central 5 4A
Kendall Kerker kk190@evansville.edu Evansville Mater Dei 5 2A
Justin Wilke Wilke18101@gmail.com Evansville North 5 4A
Rick Lutz RickJLutz@gmail.com Evansville Reitz Memorial 5 3A
Sean Payne coachpayne84@gmail.com Floyd Central 5 4A
Sean Payne coachpayne84@gmail.com Floyd Central 5 4A
Kelly Schroering kelly.schroering@sedubois.k12.in.us Forest Park 5 2A
Gary May gary.may@sgibson.k12.in.us Gibson Southern 5 3A
Joe Asbury jasbury@nspencer.k12.in.us Heritage Hills 5 3A

Matt Pryor mpryor@gjcs.k12.in.us Jasper 5 4A
Shadd Clarke sclarke@gccschools.com Jeffersonville 5 4A

Elizabeth Wernz bwernz@lssc.k12.in.us Linton-Stockton 5 2A
Greg Clark coachgrclark@gmail.com Loogootee 5 1A
Hank Lopez lopezhj@mvschool.org Mt. Vernon 5 3A

Brookelyn Visker bvisker@nafcs.org New Albany 5 4A
Jodi Berry jberry@ndaviess.k12.in.us North Daviess 5 1A
Beth Smith bsmith@ndaviess.k12.in.us North Daviess 5 1A
Mark Lamon mark.lamon@martinrea.com North Harrison 5 3A
Emily Carroll emundy7@hotmail.com North Knox 5 2A
Gary Gentil ggentil@northposey.k12.in.us North Posey 5 2A
Kristy Neukam kneukam2@gmail.com Northeast Dubois 5 1A
Dion Terwiske dbterwiske@gmail.com Northeast Dubois 5 1A
Mark Rothgerber mrothgerber@pccommodores.org Perry Central 5 2A
Calvin Cash Perry Central (Asst) 5 2A

Hannah Edwards Perry Central (Asst) 5 2A
Murray Labhart Perry Central (Asst) 5 2A
Mark Labhart Perry Central (Asst) 5 2A
David Pipes pipesdavid1969@gmail.com Pike Central 5 3A
James Holzmeyer james@hhmanufacturing.com Princeton Community 5 3A
Scott Pool spool@scsd2.k12.in.us Scottsburg 5 3A
Jeff Jones jeffjones0233@gmail.com Shoals 5 1A

Nate Gibson npgibson27@gmail.com Silver Creek 5 3A
Billy Wagner wagzz1@yahoo.com South Spencer 5 2A
Jill Stephens jstephens@svalley.k12.in.us Springs Valley 5 1A

Lela Earley learley@swest.k12.in.us Sullivan 5 2A
Gordon Wood gwoodico@gmail.com Tecumseh 5 1A
Maddie Dawson madalyn.dawson@tellcity.k12.in.us Tell City 5 2A
Gregory Kroeger grkroeger@aol.com Vincennes Lincoln 5 3A

Amy Sandullo asandullo@wcs.k12.in.us Washington 5 3A
Chris Long chrislong@wwcs.k12.in.us West Washington 5 1A
Chris Long chrislong@wwcs.k12.in.us West Washington 5 1A

Nathan Phillips nathan@escaperanch.com Wood Memorial 5 1A
Hannah Beckley hbeckley@caschools.us Christian Academy of Indiana 1A

Scot Shearer sshearer@unorth.k12.in.us Retired Member
Ron McDonald mcdonaldre@att.net Retired Member
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